1. General description
The 74LVC377 has eight edge-triggered D-type flip-flops with individual inputs (D) and
outputs (Q). A common clock input (CP) loads all flip-flops simultaneously when data
enable input (E) is LOW. The state of each D input, one set-up time before the
LOW to HIGH clock transition, is transferred to the corresponding output (Qn) of the
flip-flop. Input E must be stable only one set-up time prior to the LOW to HIGH transition
for predictable operation.
2. Features and benefits

 CDM JESD22-C101E exceeds 1000 V
 Specified from 40 C to +85 C and from 40 C to +125 C
3. Ordering information
74LVC377
Octal D-type flip-flop with data enable; positive-edge trigger
Rev. 6 — 20 November 2012 Product data sheet
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature
range
Name Description Version
74LVC377D 40 C to +125 C SO20 plastic small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT163-1
74LVC377DB 40 C to +125 C SSOP20 plastic shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT339-1
74LVC377PW 40 C to +125 C TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT360-1
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved74LVC377_6 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers.
Product data sheet Rev. 06 — 20 November 2012 2 of 15
Nexperia 74LVC377
Octal D-type flip-flop with data enable; positive-edge trigger
4. Functional diagram
5. Pinning information
5.1 Pinning